

For Immediate Release

## **Engle Martin Closes Acquisition of Eberl**

ATLANTA – September 2, 2015 – Engle Martin & Associates, a diversified insurance services provider, completed its acquisition of a majority share of Eberl's Claim Service, Inc. and its related companies on September 1, 2015. Eberl provides a full suite of complementary daily and catastrophe loss adjusting and claims-related services, with a focus on residential and automobile insurance claims. Eberl will continue to run independently within the Engle Martin family of brands via its own stand-alone management team under the name Eberl Claims Service, LLC. The addition of Eberl, Engle Martin's fourth acquisition in less than two years, further solidifies Engle Martin's position as a leading insurance services platform with an enhanced and diversified service offering and a broader client base.

## **About Engle Martin & Associates**

Engle Martin is a leading national independent loss adjusting and claims management provider. Privately held and owner operated, Engle Martin is committed to meeting the ever-changing demands of the insurance industry and to delivering consistent and quality claims service. The firm provides a comprehensive line of service offerings including commercial property, casualty, inland marine/cargo, heavy equipment and large loss adjusting, as well as TPA/claims management and subrogation. For more information, visit: www.englemartin.com

## About Eberl Claims Service, LLC

Eberl has been a leader in the claims adjustment and insurance services industry since its inception in 1987. The firm delivers daily and catastrophe loss adjusting and claims services via a national network of adjusters who handle over 100,000 claims annually. The firm has worked every major catastrophe for nearly three decades with a focus on residential and automobile claims services. The firm's vision is to deliver innovative insurance claims solutions that exceed client's expectations. For more information, visit <u>www.eberls.com</u>

###

Contact: Todd Evans *Executive Vice President* 678.553.4466 tevans@englemartin.com